Net exposure   20,104   24,460

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to a 5% (2021: 5%)

increase or decrease in interest rates in regards to the Company’s monetary financial assets and financial liabilities. This

level of change is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The

sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s monetary financial instruments held at the accounting date with all other

variables held constant.

   30 November 2022   30 November 2021

   5% increase   5% decrease   5% increase   5% decrease
   in rate   in rate   in rate   in rate
   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Income statement – return after taxation
Revenue return   1,005   (1,005)   1,223   (1,223)
Capital return   –   –   –   –

Total return after taxation   1,005   (1,005)   1,223   (1,223)

Net assets   1,005   (1,005)   1,223   (1,223)

The Directors do not consider the exposure to interest risk as being material to the Company.

Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that fair values of future cash flows of a financial instrument fluctuate because of

changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Company Invests in overseas securities and holds foreign currency cash balances which give rise to currency risks.

Foreign currency risks are managed alongside other market risks as part of the management of the investment portfolio.

it is currently not the Company’s policy to hedge this risk on a continuing basis but it can do so from time to time.